
RACE  1	 5:50 PM	 ($23000)	 Nantes	 --   1600m
1	 6	 Bolide Porto (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 Alex Roussel	 9.9%	 G Bietolini	 10.5%
2	 6224	 Cape Cannon (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 8.3%	 F Graffard	 19.3%
3	 8	 Aloha (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 S Saadi	 10.8%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
4	 45	 Revalite (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 D Boche	 7.7%	 L Gadbin	 8.9%
5	 0	 Mimi Citron (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 7.3%	 E Lecoiffier	 3.4%
6	 111545	 Ma Mome (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Eon -1.5	 7.2%	 C H Plisson	 6.3%
7	 	 Whiland (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 8.6%	 M Baratti	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NANTES 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Cape Cannon (fr)
	 1	 Bolide Porto (ire)
	 7	 Whiland (fr)
	 6	 Ma Mome (fr)

Race Preview: Cape Cannon (fr) Tries a bit further and looks the one to be with in this line-up. Bo-
lide Porto (ire) Can go close with improvement expected. Whiland (fr) Land Force filly out of Whim. 
Ma Mome (fr) Can contest the finish.

RACE  2	 6:20 PM	 ($16500)	 Nantes	 --   2400m
1	 58	 Kinder Du Gouet (fr)	 65	 [	 5]	 Y Barille	 9.7%	 B Lefevre	 5.6%
2	 5	 Kanfyn Ludois (fr)	 65	 [	 6]	 Alex Roussel	 9.9%	 S Zuliani	 25.0%
3	 9	 King Denuo (fr)	 64	 [	 3]	 S Saadi	 10.8%	 G Denuault	 0.0%
4	 2	 King Thou Lez (fr)	 64	 [	 1]	 C Grosbois	 3.8%	 P & C Peltier	 12.2%
5	 4	 Koktail Divin (fr)	 64	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 6.4%	 A Couetil	 14.8%
6	 8	 Karcalin (fr)	 64	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 8.6%	 L Viel	 9.0%
7	 	 Killy Ange (fr)	 62.5	 [	 7]	 T Baron	 8.3%	 F Nicolle	 16.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NANTES 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 4	 King Thou Lez (fr)
	 2	 Kanfyn Ludois (fr)
	 5	 Koktail Divin (fr)
	 7	 Killy Ange (fr)

Race Preview: King Thou Lez (fr) Likely to be smarter this time and he can go one better. Kanfyn 
Ludois (fr) Can fight out the finish. Koktail Divin (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Killy Ange (fr) 
Jeu St Eloi filly out of Drolement Jolie.

RACE  3	 6:50 PM	 ($22000)	 Nantes	 --   2400m
1	 112143	 Salocin (fr)	 62	 [	 7]	 M Eon -1.5	 7.2%	 C Lotoux	 10.1%
2	 153754	 Ker Stormy (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 8.6%	 N Leenders	 6.3%
3	 830160	 Palaimon (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 4.4%	 M Munch	 6.4%
4	 506156	 Rue Jonas (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 T Baron	 8.3%	 N Paysan	 5.3%
5	 241425	 Mystic (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 A Baron -1.5	 14.7%	 P De Chevigny	 16.7%
6	 100796	 Penclaudjeangreen (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 A Bernard	 2.8%	 B Audouin	 13.6%
7	 522162	 Le Petit Gegene (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 C Raimbault -3.5	3.7%	 L Gadbin	 8.9%
8	 090990	 Coeur Davier (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 Alex Roussel	 9.9%	 N Leenders	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NANTES 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 1	 Salocin (fr)
	 5	 Mystic (fr)
	 3	 Palaimon (fr)
	 2	 Ker Stormy (fr)

6	 Penclaudjeangreen	100%
7	 Le Petit Gegene (fr)	67%
2	 Ker Stormy (fr)	 42%
8	 Coeur Davier (fr)	 39%
1	 Salocin (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Salocin (fr) Distance suited and should make a bold bid. Mystic (fr) In good form 
befoe that and has a winning chance. Palaimon (fr) Capable of doing better and is not out of it. Ker 
Stormy (fr) Has a winning chance.

RACE  4	 7:25 PM	 ($17000)	 Nantes	 --   2400m
1	 0	 Seahera (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 8.6%	 N Leenders	 6.3%
2	 62	 Ventosilla (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 M Eon -1.5	 7.2%	 C Lotoux	 10.1%
3	 76790	 Caprice A Deux (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 S Saadi	 10.8%	 E&g Leenders	 3.4%
4	 9	 Altesseroyaletavel (fr)	56.5	 [	 9]	 J Moutard	 7.3%	 E Lecoiffier	 3.4%
5	 364339	 Marfisa (ire)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 S Maillot	 5.8%	 N Clement	 14.4%
6	 25	 Vraie Storm (ire)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 Alex Roussel	 9.9%	 M Baratti	 6.5%
7	 	 Guiness Star (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 O Andigne	 6.4%	 A Couetil	 14.8%
8	 	 Boum Du Ninian (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 C Le Gland -2.5	 7.8%	 B Legros	 6.2%
9	 	 Kemoon (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 C Guitraud	 7.0%	 E Allaire	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NANTES 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 2	 Ventosilla (fr)
	 6	 Vraie Storm (ire)
	 5	 Marfisa (ire)
	 9	 Kemoon (fr)

2	 Ventosilla (fr)	 67%

Race Preview: Ventosilla (fr) Can go one better this time. Vraie Storm (ire) Can bounce back 
to score over this trip. Marfisa (ire) Has a winning chance. Kemoon (fr) Spanish Moon filly out of 
Kenohio.

RACE  5	 7:50 PM	 ($55000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 573513	 Hayejohn (fr)	 61	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 13.9%	 C Escuder	 6.8%
2	 116070	 La Galiote	 58.5	 [	16]	 A Lemaitre	 10.3%	 C Ferland	 15.6%
3	 574346	 Sahara Spring (ire)	 58	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 11.2%	 S Wattel	 14.3%
4	 223304	 Nolito	 57	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
5	 114852	 Blue Bayou (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 9.2%	 P Sogorb	 16.3%
6	 1049	 Sidedream	 57	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 C Ferland	 15.6%
7	 044681	 Maayafushi (fr)	 56.5	 [	13]	 L Rousseau	 8.2%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
8	 264400	 Big Log (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.8%	 D&p Prod’homme	 6.9%
9	 542134	 Tawafuq (ire)	 55.5	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 12.2%	 F Rohaut	 16.0%
10	 233224	 Quartz Du Houley (fr)	 55	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 14.5%	 Y Barberot	 15.1%
11	 334541	 Cosmo Beau (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 10.2%	 S Cerulis	 7.0%
12	 815060	 Le Freinay (ire)	 55	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 11.9%	 G Bietolini	 10.5%
13	 202865	 Aversa (fr)	 54.5	 [	15]	 R Thomas	 11.4%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
14	 242634	 Recording Angel (ire)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 A Fabre	 20.5%
15	 034452	 Michelangelo (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 7.3%	 M Brasme	 11.4%
16	 61982	 Alva (fr)	 53.5	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.4%	 F Chappet	 13.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 16	Alva (fr)
	 10	 Quartz Du Houley (fr)
	 13	 Aversa (fr)
	 9	 Tawafuq (ire)

12	Le Freinay (ire)	 100%
11	Cosmo Beau (fr)	 33%
14	Recording Angel 	 33%
15	Michelangelo (fr)	 27%
4	 Nolito	 25%

1	 Hayejohn (fr)	 100%
7	 Maayafushi (fr)	 100%
9	 Tawafuq (ire)	 50%
6	 Sidedream	 50%
12	Le Freinay (ire)	 50%

15	 Michelangelo 	 1:21.89
12	 Le Freinay 	 1:21.99
5	 Blue Bayou (fr)	1:22.92
3	 Sahara Spring	 1:24.33
8	 Big Log (fr)	 1:24.63

Race Preview: Alva (fr) The shortening of the distance here is unlikely to bother her. Winning 
chance. Quartz Du Houley (fr) Has obvious claims. Aversa (fr) Looks well placed in the weights to 
have a say here. Tawafuq (ire) High on the shortlist.

RACE  6	 8:07 PM	 ($14000)	 Nantes	 --   2400m
1	 003026	 Karakoy (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 9.9%	 N Leenders	 6.3%
2	 121000	 Janajka (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 C Mignonneau -2.5	 20.0%	 Mlle M Bourgeais	 8.3%
3	 223434	 Aquitaine (ire)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 O Andigne	 6.4%	 J P Sauvage	 10.2%
4	 906906	 Kiroz (fr)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 Y Barille	 9.7%	 D Mahe	 6.9%
5	 046669	 Stormy Floo (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 S Saadi	 10.8%	 S Renaud	 0.0%
6	 020070	 Norqui Des Roses (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 D Boche	 7.7%	 N Leenders	 6.3%
7	 000004	 Whitenight (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 M Eon -1.5	 7.2%	 G Fourrier	 0.0%
8	 0688	 Leander (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 A Merou -1.5	 12.3%	 Mlle C Fey	 5.2%
9	 097800	 Mi Bonito (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 T Baron	 8.3%	 G Gland	 0.0%
10	 207336	 Cuba Libre (fr)	 55.5	 [	13]	 M Justum	 2.4%	 C Lotoux	 10.1%
11	 544716	 Fan Zone (fr)	 54.5	 [	11]	 C Grosbois	 3.8%	 X L Le Stang	 4.5%
12	 665224	 Lady Straight (fr)	 54.5	 [	14]	 H Lebouc	 8.6%	 T Poche	 6.6%
13	 530060	 Antaios (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 C Poirier -1.5	 6.6%	 E Leray	 7.0%
14	 090008	 Commandeur (fr)	 51	 [	 4]	 C Le Gland -2.5	 7.8%	 B Legros	 6.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NANTES 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 10	Cuba Libre (fr)
	 3	 Aquitaine (ire)
	 12	 Lady Straight (fr)
	 1	 Karakoy (fr)

10	Cuba Libre (fr)	 56%
4	 Kiroz (fr)	 23%

Race Preview: Cuba Libre (fr) Has a winning chance. Aquitaine (ire) Distance suited and she 
should fight out the finish yet again. Lady Straight (fr) Distance suited and clearly not out of it. 
Karakoy (fr) Could finish in the money.

RACE  7	 8:25 PM	 ($30000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1500m
1	 	 Brio (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 14.5%	 G Hernon	 6.0%
2	 	 Terre De Vega	 58	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 C Ferland	 15.6%
3	 	 Carlston (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 10.3%	 S Cerulis	 7.0%
4	 	 Grand Calyx (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 6.3%	 G Bietolini	 10.5%
5	 	 Goldfield (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 11.9%	 S Cerulis	 7.0%
6	 	 Noble Cotai (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.8%	 S Labate	 8.0%
7	 	 Driver’s Pick (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 A Fabre	 20.5%
8	 	 Vamos Luigi (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 13.9%	 M D Sanchez	 11.7%
9	 	 Probably Me (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 12.2%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
10	 	 Fashion Grey (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 2	 Terre De Vega
	 7	 Driver’s Pick (ire)
	 8	 Vamos Luigi (ire)
	 9	 Probably Me (fr)

Race Preview: Terre De Vega Lope De Vega colt out of Terre. Driver’s Pick (ire) Too Darn Hot colt 
out of Kailani. Vamos Luigi (ire) Churchill colt out of Roystonea. Probably Me (fr) Master’s Spirit colt 
out of European Style.

RACE  8	 9:00 PM	 ($21000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2400m
1	 507	 On A Souffert (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.3%	 PH V D Poele	 1.3%
2	 579559	 Salsa Du Demon (fr)	 59.5	 [	15]	 L Grosso -1.5	 6.6%	 S Jesus	 5.3%
3	 205927	 Mehgaway (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 6.6%	 A Fouassier	 9.7%
4	 06	 Miss Honeymoon (fr)	 59	 [	16]	 S Laurent	 0.0%	 M F Aeschbacher	 0.0%
5	 06	 Nuit Fauve (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 J Lacroix -2.5	 5.0%	 P Lacroix	 0.0%
6	 045000	 Mister Goken (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 6.3%	 S Jesus	 5.3%
7	 07	 Solveig Fury (fr)	 59	 [	12]	 R Thomas	 11.4%	 Mme M Gall	 2.5%
8	 768	 Trevor Senora (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 F X Belvisi	 3.4%
9	 358487	 Kaleobayane (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 12.2%	 Mme R Philippon	 5.1%
10	 00406	 Spring Eve (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 9.2%	 X L Le Stang	 4.5%
11	 70	 Belle (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 M Z Sahebjan -1.5	 0.0%	 L Pontoir	 9.7%
12	 0790	 Kozachka (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.8%	 F Vermeulen	 9.6%
13	 488000	 Stellar Jay (ire)	 56	 [	11]	 B Marie	 6.0%	 M Guarnieri	 6.6%
14	 970	 Uchronie (fr)	 55	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 11.2%	 C Lotoux	 10.1%
15	 077788	 Stealthy Stride (fr)	 54	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 7.8%	 M Stehli	 0.0%
16	 869800	 Mon ‘ Everest (fr)	 53	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.4%	 S Jesus	 5.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Mehgaway (fr)
	 8	 Trevor Senora (fr)
	 10	 Spring Eve (fr)
	 14	 Uchronie (fr)

Race Preview: Mehgaway (fr) Has a winning chance here if bouncing back to good form. Trevor 
Senora (fr) This distance will be more to his liking with Maxime Guyon engaged. Spring Eve (fr) 
Ought to be a factor. Uchronie (fr) Warrants the utmost respect.

RACE  9	 9:35 PM	 ($30000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1500m
1	 	 Best Memory (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 11.4%	 H De Nicolay	 8.5%
2	 	 Pamela Boum (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 6.3%	 G Bietolini	 10.5%
3	 	 Otherwordly (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 F Graffard	 19.3%
4	 	 Excessiveness	 57	 [	 5]	 G Meury -3.5	 0.0%	 M D Sanchez	 11.7%
5	 	 Makemake (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 13.9%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
6	 	 Rock’n Swing	 57	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 A Fabre	 20.5%
7	 	 Pemba Bay (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 9.5%	 N Roch	 10.0%
8	 	 Gloriyad’or (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 9.2%	 G Bietolini	 10.5%
9	 	 Charlotte’s Luck (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 14.5%	 Dylan Cunha	 14.9%
10	 	 Harmony Grey (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
11	 	 Zamanie (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 B Murzabayev	 10.5%	 M Rulec	 7.7%
12	 	 Etincelle (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 11.2%	 Mlle V Head	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 7	 Pemba Bay (fr)
	 6	 Rock’n Swing
	 3	 Otherwordly (fr)
	 5	 Makemake (fr)

Race Preview: Pemba Bay (fr) Blue Point filly out of Purely Priceless. Rock’n Swing Camelot filly 
out of Ragsah. Otherwordly (fr) Siyouni filly out of Waterlilly. Makemake (fr) New Bay filly out of 
Schhili.

RACE 10	 10:10 PM	 ($25000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2400m
1	 53226	 Whydah Gally (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 11.4%	 Mme M Gall	 2.5%
2	 555661	 Isis D’inor (fr)	 60	 [	15]	 E Verhestraeten -1.5	 8.9%	 Mlle D Eustache	 20.0%
3	 80714	 Arcachon (fr)	 60	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.8%	 H F Devin	 16.5%
4	 421000	 Way To Marseille (fr)	 59.5	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 P Decouz	 14.5%
5	 143315	 Goldyway De Saon (fr)	59	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 9.4%	 L Pontoir	 9.7%
6	 534201	 Kelpie (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 C Berge -2.5	 8.4%	 G Hernon	 6.0%
7	 86715	 Daradoua (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 G Mosse	 10.2%	 M Delzangles	 12.0%
8	 8223	 Girasole (fr)	 59	 [	14]	 B Marie	 6.0%	 H Blume	 8.5%
9	 7562	 Lightning Lara (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 10.5%	 F X Weissmeier	 6.1%
10	 572356	 Armentieres (fr)	 57.5	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 11.2%	 S Wattel	 14.3%
11	 263755	 Lightning Bolt	 57	 [	11]	 S Planque	 9.5%	 F Chappet	 13.6%
12	 623323	 Zilrak (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.6%	 B And Beaunez	 9.6%
13	 754573	 Esperance (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 C Laffon-Parias	 17.0%
14	 005	 Bazel (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 7.3%	 G Alimpinisis	 5.7%
15	 624492	 Pearl Doctor (fr)	 53	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 9.2%	 P&f & Renaut	 7.2%
16	 405	 Moon Dash	 52	 [	16]	 L Bails -1	 7.8%	 M Bollack-Badel	 7.0%
17	 70	 Demelza (fr)	 52	 [	17]	 R Mangione	 6.3%	 L Proietti	 2.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Arcachon (fr)
	 5	 Goldyway De Saon (fr)
	 10	 Armentieres (fr)
	 4	 Way To Marseille (fr)

Race Preview: Arcachon (fr) Remains open to improvement. Massive runner. Goldyway De Saon 
(fr) He is in a very good space at present and is running well. Armentieres (fr) Close up behind the 
top two last time out. Winning chance. Way To Marseille (fr) Could make some improve to get closer. 
Place chance.

RACE 11	 10:45 PM	 ($28000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 421940	 First Page (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 9.7%	 R Doleuze	 10.4%
2	 509043	 Madame De Saxe (ire)	 60	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.8%	 R Doleuze	 10.4%
3	 672	 Levante Breeze (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 F Graffard	 19.3%
4	 06426	 Sadia (ire)	 60	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 11.9%	 S Wattel	 14.3%
5	 565068	 Eternel (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.4%	 C Escuder	 6.8%
6	 621537	 Quartz Rose (fr)	 59.5	 [	13]	 G Mosse	 10.2%	 M Delzangles	 12.0%
7	 396021	 Chanel Gold (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 13.9%	 J Carvalho	 8.3%
8	 760201	 Royalwood (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 11.4%	 Mme C Barbe	 8.4%
9	 508211	 Suny Yina (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 A Molins -1.5	 5.6%	 N Clement	 14.4%
10	 050901	 Leoparduccio (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 F V Skar -1.5	 7.3%	 Mme C Barbe	 8.4%
11	 270714	 Symbole (fr)	 55	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 F Vermeulen	 9.6%
12	 768531	 Segera (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 F Veron	 7.3%	 A De Watrigant	 12.2%
13	 388860	 Mrs Pink (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.2%	 J Romero	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Sadia (ire)
	 7	 Chanel Gold (fr)
	 6	 Quartz Rose (fr)
	 12	 Segera (fr)

11	Symbole (fr)	 100%
7	 Chanel Gold (fr)	 50%
5	 Eternel (fr)	 38%
13	 Mrs Pink (fr)	 29%
9	 Suny Yina (fr)	 25%

7	 Chanel Gold 	 1:22.88
11	 Symbole (fr)	 1:22.94
6	 Quartz Rose 	 1:23.65
4	 Sadia (ire)	 1:23.70
1	 First Page (fr)	 1:24.20

Race Preview: Sadia (ire) The drop back in trip could be ideal. Winning claims. Chanel Gold (fr) 
Could certainly follow up on her maiden success last time out. Strong claims. Quartz Rose (fr) 
Include in the play. Segera (fr) Each way chance.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

FRENCH  
RACECOURSE

THURSDAY
5 OCT 2023



第  1场	 5:50 PM	 ($23000)	 					    南特	-- 1600公尺
1	 6	波利德	 Bolide Porto (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 鲁塞尔	 9.9%	 比多利尼	10.5%
2	 6224	卡农峡谷	Cape Cannon (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 卓尼克	 8.3%	 格拉法	 19.3%
3	 8	你好	 Aloha (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 萨迪	 10.8%	 彭塔	 12.8%
4	 45	利瓦莱特	Revalite (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 波彻	 7.7%	 佳德宾	 8.9%
5	 0	蜜蜜	 Mimi Citron (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 穆塔德	 7.3%	 勒克菲	 3.4%
6	 111545	玛莫米	 Ma Mome (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 伊恩 -1.5	 7.2%	 皮利森	 6.3%
7	 	维兰德	 Whiland (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 利博侧	 8.6%	 巴拉迪	 6.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 南特 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	卡农峡谷

	 1	 波利德

	 7	 维兰德

	 6	 玛莫米

赛事预览: 卡农峡谷 尝试上阵增程赛有机会夺得冠军宝座。 波利德 已有进展，于此场合能跑得

接近。 维兰德 首次上场值得留意。 玛莫米 挑战此赛程可奋战到底。

第  2场	 6:20 PM	 ($16500)	 					    南特	-- 2400公尺
1	 58	金德古特	Kinder Du Gouet (fr)	 65	 [	 5]	 巴里勒	 9.7%	 雷菲维	 5.6%
2	 5	康芬鲁多	Kanfyn Ludois (fr)	 65	 [	 6]	 鲁塞尔	 9.9%	 祖联尼	 25.0%
3	 9	德努大王	King Denuo (fr)	 64	 [	 3]	 萨迪	 10.8%	 迪诺特	 0.0%
4	 2	图雷兹王	King Thou Lez (fr)	 64	 [	 1]	 格罗鲍	 3.8%	 佩迪尔	 12.2%
5	 4	酒神	 Koktail Divin (fr)	 64	 [	 4]	 安迪尼	 6.4%	 科缇尔	 14.8%
6	 8	克卡琳	 Karcalin (fr)	 64	 [	 2]	 利博侧	 8.6%	 韦尔	 9.0%
7	 	奇力安吉	Killy Ange (fr)	 62.5	 [	 7]	 巴隆	 8.3%	 尼酷尔	 16.3%
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佳选 	 南特 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 4	图雷兹王

	 2	 康芬鲁多

	 5	 酒神

	 7	 奇力安吉

赛事预览: 图雷兹王 状态更佳，今有机会夺魁。 康芬鲁多 于此场合有望力拼到底。 酒神 状态

更理想，今可有一番大作为。 奇力安吉 首次作战能带来惊喜。

第  3场	 6:50 PM	 ($22000)	 					    南特	-- 2400公尺
1	 112143	萨洛新	 Salocin (fr)	 62	 [	 7]	 伊恩 -1.5	 7.2%	 罗托斯	 10.1%
2	 153754	克尔风暴	Ker Stormy (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 利博侧	 8.6%	 伦德斯	 6.3%
3	 830160	帕莱蒙	 Palaimon (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 博斯奥	 4.4%	 曼奇	 6.4%
4	 506156	鲁伊祖纳	Rue Jonas (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 巴隆	 8.3%	 佩珊	 5.3%
5	 241425	谜团	 Mystic (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 巴隆 -1.5	 14.7%	 谢伟尼	 16.7%
6	 100796	潘克劳金	Penclaudjeangreen (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 博纳	 2.8%	 奥杜英	 13.6%
7	 522162	小吉琴	 Le Petit Gegene (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 雷巴特 -3.5	3.7%	 佳德宾	 8.9%
8	 090990	库尔达维	Coeur Davier (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 鲁塞尔	 9.9%	 伦德斯	 6.3%
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佳选 	 南特 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 1	萨洛新

	 5	 谜团

	 3	 帕莱蒙

	 2	 克尔风暴

6	 潘克劳金	 100%
7	 小吉琴	 67%
2	 克尔风暴	 42%
8	 库尔达维	 39%
1	 萨洛新	 33%

赛事预览: 萨洛新 上阵此程甚合适，有机会夺标。 谜团 状态不俗，于此场合有胜算。 帕莱蒙 

实力优秀，今有望争得一席之位。 克尔风暴 挑战此场合有望令人满意。

第  4场	 7:25 PM	 ($17000)	 					    南特	-- 2400公尺
1	 0	希赫拉	 Seahera (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 利博侧	 8.6%	 伦德斯	 6.3%
2	 62	温托希拉	Ventosilla (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 伊恩 -1.5	 7.2%	 罗托斯	 10.1%
3	 76790	卡普莱西	Caprice A Deux (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 萨迪	 10.8%	 林德斯	 3.4%
4	 9	阿特赛罗	Altesseroyaletavel (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 穆塔德	 7.3%	 勒克菲	 3.4%
5	 364339	马尔菲沙	Marfisa (ire)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 麦伊洛	 5.8%	 科莱门	 14.4%
6	 25	弗莱伊	 Vraie Storm (ire)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 鲁塞尔	 9.9%	 巴拉迪	 6.5%
7	 	吉尼之星	Guiness Star (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 安迪尼	 6.4%	 科缇尔	 14.8%
8	 	宝恩	 Boum Du Ninian (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 葛兰德 -2.5	7.8%	 勒格罗	 6.2%
9	 	克月	 Kemoon (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 古特拉	 7.0%	 阿莱尔	 11.5%
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佳选 	 南特 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 2	温托希拉

	 6	 弗莱伊

	 5	 马尔菲沙

	 9	 克月

2	 温托希拉	 67%

赛事预览: 温托希拉 实力不俗，今可问鼎天下。 弗莱伊 上阵此程能重振前仗佳绩，不容忽视。 

马尔菲沙 于此场合有一定的机会上榜。 克月 首战此赛程不可错失。

第  5场	 7:50 PM	 ($55000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 573513	哈耶约翰	Hayejohn (fr)	 61	 [	 9]	 德莫洛	 13.9%	 艾斯库德	6.8%
2	 116070	佳略特	 La Galiote	 58.5	 [	16]	 勒玛特	 10.3%	 霍利达	 15.6%
3	 574346	沙哈拉	 Sahara Spring (ire)	 58	 [	14]	 宝珍	 11.2%	 瓦泰尔	 14.3%
4	 223304	诺利托	 Nolito	 57	 [	12]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 彭塔	 12.8%
5	 114852	蓝巴游	 Blue Bayou (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 9.2%	 舒格鲍	 16.3%
6	 1049	小梦想	 Sidedream	 57	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 霍利达	 15.6%
7	 044681	玛雅弗斯	Maayafushi (fr)	 56.5	 [	13]	 陆修	 8.2%	 彭塔	 12.8%
8	 264400	大木头	 Big Log (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 利库维	 8.8%	 普罗宏	 6.9%
9	 542134	塔瓦福	 Tawafuq (ire)	 55.5	 [	11]	 巴斯贵	 12.2%	 雷浩特	 16.0%
10	 233224	卡特侯利	Quartz Du Houley (fr)	 55	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 14.5%	 巴伯罗	 15.1%
11	 334541	宇宙美人	Cosmo Beau (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 巫斯义	 10.2%	 蓝斑核	 7.0%
12	 815060	弗林奈	 Le Freinay (ire)	 55	 [	10]	 巴切洛	 11.9%	 比多利尼	10.5%
13	 202865	艾维沙	 Aversa (fr)	 54.5	 [	15]	 汤文升	 11.4%	 卡勒里	 8.0%
14	 242634	记录天使	Recording Angel (ire)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 费伯华	 20.5%
15	 034452	麦克朗洛	Michelangelo (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 韦隆	 7.3%	 布拉斯米	11.4%
16	 61982	埃尔瓦	 Alva (fr)	 53.5	 [	 6]	 哈杜英	 6.4%	 卓必达	 13.6%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 16	埃尔瓦

	10	卡特侯利

	13	艾维沙

	 9	 塔瓦福

12	 弗林奈	 100%
11	 宇宙美人	 33%
14	 记录天使	 33%
15	 麦克朗洛	 27%
4	 诺利托	 25%

1	 哈耶约翰	 100%
7	 玛雅弗斯	 100%
9	 塔瓦福	 50%
6	 小梦想	 50%
12	 弗林奈	 50%

15	 麦克朗洛	1:21.89
12	 弗林奈	 1:21.99
5	 蓝巴游	 1:22.92
3	 沙哈拉	 1:24.33
8	 大木头	 1:24.63

赛事预览: 埃尔瓦 挑战此赛程不成问题，今获胜不难。 卡特侯利 于此场合能争得奖金，可期

待。 艾维沙 驮重与排位均理想，可捎来佳音。 塔瓦福 于此程有机会入围。

第  6场	 8:07 PM	 ($14000)	 					    南特	-- 2400公尺
1	 003026	卡拉克伊	Karakoy (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 鲁塞尔	 9.9%	 伦德斯	 6.3%
2	 121000	加纳吉卡	 Janajka (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 米格农 -2.5	20.0%	 布吉斯	 8.3%
3	 223434	水兵	 Aquitaine (ire)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 安迪尼	 6.4%	 索瓦热	 10.2%
4	 906906	奇洛兹	 Kiroz (fr)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 巴里勒	 9.7%	 马赫	 6.9%
5	 046669	暴风菲鲁	Stormy Floo (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 萨迪	 10.8%	 利纳德	 0.0%
6	 020070	诺奎玫瑰	Norqui Des Roses (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 波彻	 7.7%	 伦德斯	 6.3%
7	 000004	白色之夜	Whitenight (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 伊恩 -1.5	 7.2%	 弗里尔	 0.0%
8	 0688	林德	 Leander (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 梅罗 -1.5	 12.3%	 米尔	 5.2%
9	 097800	波尼多	 Mi Bonito (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 巴隆	 8.3%	 格兰德	 0.0%
10	 207336	库巴利比	Cuba Libre (fr)	 55.5	 [	13]	 贾斯顿	 2.4%	 罗托斯	 10.1%
11	 544716	支持者	 Fan Zone (fr)	 54.5	 [	11]	 格罗鲍	 3.8%	 勒斯汤	 4.5%
12	 665224	直言少女	Lady Straight (fr)	 54.5	 [	14]	 利博侧	 8.6%	 珀彻	 6.6%
13	 530060	安泰欧斯	Antaios (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 派利尔 -1.5	6.6%	 伊勒莱	 7.0%
14	 090008	威将军	 Commandeur (fr)	 51	 [	 4]	 葛兰德 -2.5	7.8%	 勒格罗	 6.2%
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佳选 	 南特 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 10	库巴利比

	 3	 水兵

	12	直言少女

	 1	 卡拉克伊

10	 库巴利比	 56%
4	 奇洛兹	 23%

赛事预览: 库巴利比 上阵此程胜算大，不容错失。 水兵 上阵此赛程甚理想，能再有一番作为。 

直言少女 于此场合有望争得位置。 卡拉克伊 挑战此赛程能争得奖金。

第  7场	 8:25 PM	 ($30000)	 					    圣云	-- 1500公尺
1	 	布里欧	 Brio (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 14.5%	 赫侬	 6.0%
2	 	维嘉岛	 Terre De Vega	 58	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 霍利达	 15.6%
3	 	卡斯顿	 Carlston (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 勒玛特	 10.3%	 蓝斑核	 7.0%
4	 	卡利斯	 Grand Calyx (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 曼琼	 6.3%	 比多利尼	10.5%
5	 	黄金草原	Goldfield (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 巴切洛	 11.9%	 蓝斑核	 7.0%
6	 	贵族海岸	Noble Cotai (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 利库维	 8.8%	 拉巴特	 8.0%
7	 	司机精选	Driver’s Pick (ire)	 58	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 费伯华	 20.5%
8	 	瓦莫路吉	Vamos Luigi (ire)	 58	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 13.9%	 桑彻兹	 11.7%
9	 	我会赢	 Probably Me (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 巴斯贵	 12.2%	 卡勒里	 8.0%
10	 	时尚格雷	Fashion Grey (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 彭塔	 12.8%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 2	维嘉岛

	 7	 司机精选

	 8	 瓦莫路吉

	 9	 我会赢

赛事预览: 维嘉岛 首次作战力足打开胜利之门。 司机精选 首次上场能拼入三甲。 瓦莫路吉 首

战此场合可带来惊喜。 我会赢 首次挑战有机会争得一席之位。

第  8场	 9:00 PM	 ($21000)	 					    圣云	-- 2400公尺
1	 507	冒险中	 On A Souffert (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 10.3%	 万珀尔	 1.3%
2	 579559	萨沙魔鬼	Salsa Du Demon (fr)	 59.5	 [	15]	 格罗苏 -1.5	6.6%	 杰苏	 5.3%
3	 205927	梅佳维	 Mehgaway (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 夏耶 -1.5	 6.6%	 法希尔	 9.7%
4	 06	蜜月小姐	Miss Honeymoon (fr)	 59	 [	16]	 劳伦特	 0.0%	 斯奇巴彻	0.0%
5	 06	狂野之夜	Nuit Fauve (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 拉克雷 -2.5	5.0%	 雷洛斯	 0.0%
6	 045000	高肯先生	Mister Goken (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 曼琼	 6.3%	 杰苏	 5.3%
7	 07	索维弗里	Solveig Fury (fr)	 59	 [	12]	 汤文升	 11.4%	 贾尔	 2.5%
8	 768	特雷弗	 Trevor Senora (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 贝勒斯	 3.4%
9	 358487	克尔巴杨	Kaleobayane (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 古德	 12.2%	 菲利潘	 5.1%
10	 00406	春天之夜	Spring Eve (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 卡拉图	 9.2%	 勒斯汤	 4.5%
11	 70	贝尔	 Belle (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 沙赫占 -1.5	0.0%	 潘托尔	 9.7%
12	 0790	克查卡	 Kozachka (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 利库维	 8.8%	 维莫林	 9.6%
13	 488000	史戴拉杰	Stellar Jay (ire)	 56	 [	11]	 马莉	 6.0%	 贾尼利	 6.6%
14	 970	乌奇洛尼	Uchronie (fr)	 55	 [	14]	 宝珍	 11.2%	 罗托斯	 10.1%
15	 077788	好时机	 Stealthy Stride (fr)	 54	 [	 1]	 克鲁贝勒	 7.8%	 史戴利	 0.0%
16	 869800	雪山	 Mon ‘ Everest (fr)	 53	 [	 5]	 哈杜英	 6.4%	 杰苏	 5.3%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 3	梅佳维

	 8	 特雷弗

	10	春天之夜

	14	乌奇洛尼

赛事预览: 梅佳维 若状态返勇有机会夺魁。 特雷弗 上阵此程更理想，有此骑师搭档获胜不难。 

春天之夜 不失为此程三甲之材，可期待。 乌奇洛尼 挑战此赛程值得尊敬。

第  9场	 9:35 PM	 ($30000)	 					    圣云	-- 1500公尺
1	 	好回忆	 Best Memory (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 汤文升	 11.4%	 尼克雷	 8.5%
2	 	帕梅拉	 Pamela Boum (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 曼琼	 6.3%	 比多利尼	10.5%
3	 	换言	 Otherwordly (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 格拉法	 19.3%
4	 	过度	 Excessiveness	 57	 [	 5]	 缪利 -3.5	 0.0%	 桑彻兹	 11.7%
5	 	马克	 Makemake (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 13.9%	 彭塔	 12.8%
6	 	摇滚摇摆	Rock’n Swing	 57	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 费伯华	 20.5%
7	 	潘巴海湾	Pemba Bay (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 普兰奇	 9.5%	 洛奇	 10.0%
8	 	格莉亚德	Gloriyad’or (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 马德梅	 9.2%	 比多利尼	10.5%
9	 	好运夏洛	Charlotte’s Luck (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 苏铭伦	 14.5%	 迪坤霍	 14.9%
10	 	和谐格蕾	Harmony Grey (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 彭塔	 12.8%
11	 	查玛尼	 Zamanie (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 穆扎耶	 10.5%	 卢雷克	 7.7%
12	 	伊丁希尔	Etincelle (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 宝珍	 11.2%	 赫德	 8.1%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 7	潘巴海湾

	 6	 摇滚摇摆

	 3	 换言

	 5	 马克

赛事预览: 潘巴海湾 首次挑战有望夺标，不容忽略。 摇滚摇摆 首次作战能有佳绩。 换言 挑战

此赛程可争得位置。 马克 首战此场合有机会拼入榜内。

第 10场	 10:10 PM	($25000)	 					    圣云	-- 2400公尺
1	 53226	威达加利	Whydah Gally (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 汤文升	 11.4%	 贾尔	 2.5%
2	 555661	帝诺尔	 Isis D’inor (fr)	 60	 [	15]	 威尔赫 -1.5	8.9%	 尤斯塔	 20.0%
3	 80714	阿卡尊	 Arcachon (fr)	 60	 [	10]	 利库维	 8.8%	 德温	 16.5%
4	 421000	马赛尔	 Way To Marseille (fr)	 59.5	 [	13]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 迪克斯	 14.5%
5	 143315	黄金之道	Goldyway De Saon (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 杜利尔	 9.4%	 潘托尔	 9.7%
6	 534201	凯尔比	 Kelpie (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 贝奇 -2.5	 8.4%	 赫侬	 6.0%
7	 86715	达拉杜瓦	Daradoua (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 巫斯义	 10.2%	 杜诚高	 12.0%
8	 8223	吉拉索尔	Girasole (fr)	 59	 [	14]	 马莉	 6.0%	 H宝敏	 8.5%
9	 7562	闪电拉惹	Lightning Lara (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 穆扎耶	 10.5%	 维米尔	 6.1%
10	 572356	艾曼提尔	Armentieres (fr)	 57.5	 [	12]	 宝珍	 11.2%	 瓦泰尔	 14.3%
11	 263755	急速闪电	Lightning Bolt	 57	 [	11]	 普兰奇	 9.5%	 卓必达	 13.6%
12	 623323	吉尔拉克	Zilrak (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.6%	 布尼斯	 9.6%
13	 754573	艾斯佩兰	Esperance (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 柏利时	 17.0%
14	 005	巴杰尔	 Bazel (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 韦隆	 7.3%	 艾林	 5.7%
15	 624492	珍珠博士	Pearl Doctor (fr)	 53	 [	 7]	 马德梅	 9.2%	 李纳特	 7.2%
16	 405	月光快车	Moon Dash	 52	 [	16]	 巴伊斯 -1	 7.8%	 柏拉克	 7.0%
17	 70	德梅查	 Demelza (fr)	 52	 [	17]	 曼琼	 6.3%	 普罗提	 2.3%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 3	阿卡尊

	 5	 黄金之道

	10	艾曼提尔

	 4	 马赛尔

赛事预览: 阿卡尊 走势强劲，今乃此程争霸分子。 黄金之道 表现一向出色，今可拼入三甲。 艾
曼提尔 上役赛事跑得接近，今不容小觑。 马赛尔 状态更佳，今有机会上榜。

第 11场	 10:45 PM	($28000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 421940	第一页	 First Page (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 帕考特 -1.5	9.7%	 多勒泽	 10.4%
2	 509043	萨斯夫人	Madame De Saxe (ire)	 60	 [	 1]	 利库维	 8.8%	 多勒泽	 10.4%
3	 672	利万微风	Levante Breeze (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 格拉法	 19.3%
4	 06426	萨迪亚	 Sadia (ire)	 60	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 11.9%	 瓦泰尔	 14.3%
5	 565068	永恒	 Eternel (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 哈杜英	 6.4%	 艾斯库德	6.8%
6	 621537	卡特玫瑰	Quartz Rose (fr)	 59.5	 [	13]	 巫斯义	 10.2%	 杜诚高	 12.0%
7	 396021	金香奈儿	Chanel Gold (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 13.9%	 卡维赫	 8.3%
8	 760201	皇家伍德	Royalwood (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 汤文升	 11.4%	 鲍尔柏	 8.4%
9	 508211	桑尼伊纳	Suny Yina (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 莫林斯 -1.5	5.6%	 科莱门	 14.4%
10	 050901	利帕修	 Leoparduccio (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 史卡尔 -1.5	7.3%	 鲍尔柏	 8.4%
11	 270714	新波尔	 Symbole (fr)	 55	 [	12]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 维莫林	 9.6%
12	 768531	希格拉	 Segera (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 韦隆	 7.3%	 维特根	 12.2%
13	 388860	粉红夫人	Mrs Pink (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 瓦尔	 10.2%	 洛美罗	 6.7%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	萨迪亚

	 7	 金香奈儿

	 6	 卡特玫瑰

	12	希格拉

11	 新波尔	 100%
7	 金香奈儿	 50%
5	 永恒	 38%
13	 粉红夫人	 29%
9	 桑尼伊纳	 25%

7	 金香奈儿	1:22.88
11	 新波尔	 1:22.94
6	 卡特玫瑰	1:23.65
4	 萨迪亚	 1:23.70
1	 第一页	 1:24.20

赛事预览: 萨迪亚 降级至此程较理想，今胜利在望。 金香奈儿 于此程能重振前仗佳绩。 卡特玫
瑰 凭佳状有机会力战到底。 希格拉 挑战此程随时能令人惊艳。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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